

Aspira Pathlab & Diagnostics Limited

(Formerly known as Utkal Soap Products Ltd.)

Regd. Office: Flat No. 2, R D Shah Building, Shraddhanand Road, Opp. Railway Station, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai 400 086 CIN:L85100MH1973PLC289209

Corporate Office: Plot No. 6, RPT House, Sector 24, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai 400 703

Date: - 28/04/2017

To.

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (MSEI)

Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No C 62, G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 098, India.

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI Listing Obligation & Disclosure Regulations 2015 for the half year ended 31st March, 2017.

Dear Sir,

We-

1. Compliance Officer of Company

2. Authorized Representative of the RTA

Are enclosing herewith Compliance certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI Listing Obligation & Disclosure Regulations 2015 half year ended on 31st March, 2017.

Thank you

For Aspira Pathlab & Diagnostics Limited (Formerly Known As Utkal Soap Production Ltd)

Paresh Bhanushali

Director

DIN:00205142



Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is to certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of M/s. Aspira Pathlab & Diagnostics Limited (Formerly Utkal Soap Products Limited) (CIN: L85100MH1973PLC289209) for the half-year ended March 31, 2017 have been maintained by the Registrar to Issue & Share Transfer Agent registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India namely M/s. Niche Technologies Pvt. Ltd. (SEBI Registration No. INR000003290), at D-511, Bagree Market, 5th Floor, 71, B.R.B. Basu Road, Kolkata - 700 001.

For Aspira Pathlab & Diagnostics Limited (Formerly: Utkal Soap Products Limited)

For Niche Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

[Suhal Sawaut]
Compliance Offer

Date: 28/04/17
Place: Mumbou

(Ashok Sen) Authorised Signatory

Date: 28/04/17
Place: Kolkata